GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 40 of 1983

The Local Administration Act (Act No. 15 of 1980)

Kalabo District Council (Seal) Order, 1983

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section nine of the Local Administration Act, 1980, the following Order is hereby made:

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Kalabo District Council Title (Seal) Order, 1983.
- 2. As from the commencement of this Order, the common seal of the Kalabo District Council shall be the device in the form set out in the Schedule hereto.

3. The Kalabo District Council (Seal) Order, 1982, is hereby revoked.

Common

Revocation of S.I. No. 105 of 1982

LUSAKA 30th March, 1983 [PLGAD.102/1/13] N. MUNDIA, Prime Minister

SCHEDULE (Paragraph 2)

